504902380 05/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4949124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMERICAN POWER CONVERSION CORPORATION	12/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION
Street Address:	132 FAIRGROUNDS ROAD
City:	WEST KINGSTON
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02892

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15972496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7012

Email: CJRPatents@LALaw.com **Correspondent Name:** LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2000-723421(APC-0231)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLINE J. ROUSH
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline J. Roush/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page2.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page3.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046085 FRAME: 0155 504902380

MA SOC Filing Number: 201210186250 Date: 12/4/2012 2:22:00 PM

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPE	Eδ	Articles	of Amend	ment	FO	RM MUST	BE TYPE
	(General Law	s Chapter 150	5D, Section 1	0.06; 950 CM	R 113.34)		
(1) Exact name of corporat	cion: <u>American</u> J	Power Conversi	on Corporation				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
(2) Registered office addres	ss: 84 State Stree	t, Boston, MA	02109				
		(rumber,	street, city or to	wn, state, zip code	;)		
(3) These arricles of amend	lment affect artic	lc(s): Article I				<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		(specify the num	iber(s) of articles	(s) being amended	((1-V1))		
(4) Dare adopted: Novemb	ber 30, 2012					<u> </u>	<u> </u>
			(month, day	year)			
(5) Approved by:							
(check appropriate box))						
☐ the incorporators.							
☐ the board of direc							
the board of direct	cross and the sha	reholders in the	manner require	d by law and the	articles of or	ganization.	
(6) State the article numbe	er and the text of	the amendment	· Unless conta	ined in the text o	f the amendo	aent, state th	c provisions
for implementing the exchi					, 616 411104144		- p
ARTICLE I	_						
ARTICLE I	moration is: Sch	naider Electric	IT Comoration	1			

To change the number of shares and the par value, * if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE			
TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES		TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	

Total authorized after amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE			
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	

(7) The amendment shall be effective at the time and	on the date approved by the Divisi	on, unless a later effective date not more than 90
days from the date and time of filing is specified:		

Signed E	may May Mil	ill)			
-	, —————————————————————————————————————	(signatu	re of authorized individual)		•
	Chairman of the board of directors,	•			
	President,				
Ø	Other officer,				
	Court-appointed fiduciary,				
	•				
on this	3rd day of	f December		, 2012	

PATENT REEL: 046085 FRAME: 0158 MA SOC Filing Number: 201210186250 Date: 12/4/2012 2:22:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 04, 2012 02:22 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Heteran Train Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 046085 FRAME: 0159